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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Amsterdam 1:42.06 401:45.13

1) Lucas Santiago SR 2) Antonio Lanzi SR 3) Forrest Lee JR 4) Robert Newhook SR

    2 Albany Academy 1:42.30 341:48.75
1) Alex Hass JR 2) Arka Rao SO 3) Wyatt Pritchard JR 4) Zacc Filanova SR

    3 Queensbury 1:43.05 321:49.69
1) Benjamin Rowley FR 2) Greg Chocko JR 3) Matthew Rolleston JR 4) Jeffery Underhill FR

    4 Glens Falls 1:45.46 301:55.92
1) Nick Wilkinson JR 2) Colin Duell SO 3) Jake Zanoni JR 4) David Mauro SO

    5 Gloversville 1:46.78 281:49.79
1) Wade Inman JR 2) Christopher Mosconi SR 3) Cam Oathout SR 4) Chris Fox SR

    6 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:50.72 261:51.07
1) Ben Olson FR 2) Brandon Beaudoin SO 3) Michael Baumgarten FR 4) Timothy Monaghan JR

    7 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:52.53 241:51.78
1) Ruben McFarlane SO 2) Gabbie Kiefl JR 3) Sheldon Vosburgh SR 4) Anthony Franchi SR

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:56.74 221:57.30
1) James Fryer JR 2) Westley Costanzo JR 3) Leyton Spencer JR 4) Tim Houghtaling SR

B - Final
    9 Taconic Hills 1:58.55 181:58.29

1) Brian Ostrander SR 2) Cody Campeta JR 3) Travis Blank SO 4) Steven Essig SR

    10 Hudson Falls 2:02.93 142:06.03
1) Kevan Jett SR 2) Ben Jones SR 3) Nate Gaulin SR 4) Mike Brancati SR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Amsterdam 1:45.13 q  1:48.70

1) Lucas Santiago SR 2) Antonio Lanzi SR 3) Forrest Lee JR 4) Robert Newhook SR

    2 Albany Academy 1:48.75 q  1:45.20
1) Alex Hass JR 2) Arka Rao SO 3) Robert Jones JR 4) William Ware JR

    3 Queensbury 1:49.69 q  1:44.97
1) Benjamin Rowley FR 2) Ben Holser SO 3) Ben Carberry SR 4) Jeffery Underhill FR

    4 Gloversville 1:49.79 q  1:48.48
1) Wade Inman JR 2) Andrew Beckham SR 3) Cam Oathout SR 4) Chris Fox SR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:51.07 q  1:51.38
1) Ben Olson FR 2) Brandon Beaudoin SO 3) Michael Baumgarten FR 4) Timothy Monaghan JR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:51.78 q  1:54.16
1) Ruben McFarlane SO 2) Gabbie Kiefl JR 3) Sheldon Vosburgh SR 4) Anthony Franchi SR

    7 Glens Falls 1:55.92 q  1:46.45
1) Ben Sorrentino SO 2) Jack Girard JR 3) Ben Shimkus SR 4) Jacob Center FR

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:57.30 q  1:59.68
1) James Fryer JR 2) Westley Costanzo JR 3) Leyton Spencer JR 4) Tim Houghtaling SR

    9 Taconic Hills 1:58.29 q  1:57.40
1) Brian Ostrander SR 2) Cody Campeta JR 3) Travis Blank SO 4) Steven Essig SR

    10 Hudson Falls 2:06.03 q  2:02.63
1) Kevan Jett SR 2) Matt Johnson SR 3) Ben Jones SR 4) Mike Brancati SR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Galway SR1 Jordan Gregg 1:48.75 201:52.79
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Glens Falls SO2 Garret Frandsen 1:50.43 171:50.41
Taconic Hills SO3 Travis Blank 1:50.45 161:52.57
Albany Academy JR4 Bennett Stahl 1:50.84 151:51.92
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR5 Anthony Franchi 1:53.88 141:53.95
Gloversville JR6 Nicholas Cirillo 1:55.68 131:53.90
Glens Falls SO7 Tylor Duguay 1:57.12 121:56.88
Amsterdam SR8 Robert Newhook 2:02.37 111:57.39

B - Final
Albany Academy SO9 Chris Poole 1:58.60 91:58.53
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Tyler Towse 1:59.43 71:59.22
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Patrick Fogg 2:00.12 62:00.01
Queensbury JR12 Dan Thompson 2:02.00 52:01.38
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR13 Dan Olbrych 2:02.34 42:02.26
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR14 Jack Marchetti 2:04.64 32:04.56
Albany Academy SR15 Sam Schick 2:05.09 22:04.71
Albany Academy  816 Tucker Oberting 2:05.54 12:03.51

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls SO1 Garret Frandsen 1:50.41 q  1:51.93
Albany Academy JR2 Bennett Stahl 1:51.92 q  1:53.42
Taconic Hills SO3 Travis Blank 1:52.57 q  1:52.10
Galway SR4 Jordan Gregg 1:52.79 q  1:52.73
Gloversville JR5 Nicholas Cirillo 1:53.90 q  1:56.47
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR6 Anthony Franchi 1:53.95 q  1:56.39
Glens Falls SO7 Tylor Duguay 1:56.88 q  1:59.03
Amsterdam SR8 Robert Newhook 1:57.39 q  2:01.13

Albany Academy SO9 Chris Poole 1:58.53 q  1:59.62
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Tyler Towse 1:59.22 q  2:05.34
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Patrick Fogg 2:00.01 q  2:05.47
Queensbury JR12 Dan Thompson 2:01.38 q  2:02.98
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR13 Dan Olbrych 2:02.26 q  2:02.92
Albany Academy  814 Tucker Oberting 2:03.51 q  2:08.61
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR15 Jack Marchetti 2:04.56 q  2:07.72
Albany Academy SR16 Sam Schick 2:04.71 q  2:09.68

Queensbury FR17 Dylan White 2:06.54  2:09.88
Queensbury  818 Thomas Osika 2:07.69  2:14.40

Glens Falls SO19 Evan Abess 2:08.77  2:09.76
Amsterdam  820 Tyler Woelfersheim 2:09.29  2:12.87
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR*21 Christopher Kirsch 2:09.31  2:09.11
Taconic Hills JR*21 Justin Muller 2:09.31  2:13.26
Hudson Falls SR23 Nate Gaulin 2:09.54  2:10.61
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR24 James Fryer 2:13.00  2:09.99
Queensbury FR25 Jonah Adeson 2:13.18  2:13.06
Glens Falls JR26 Brian Hughes 2:17.29  2:13.80
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Amsterdam SR1 Antonio Lanzi 1:54.18 201:57.43
Christian Brothers Academy SR2 Dylan Sharkey 1:56.01 171:58.15
Albany Academy JR3 Alexander Dreisbach 2:01.59 162:03.29
Gloversville SR4 Christopher Mosconi 2:02.40 152:01.81
Queensbury JR5 Greg Chocko 2:03.63 142:04.39
Albany Academy SO6 Arka Rao 2:10.37 132:12.73
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR7 Timothy Monaghan 2:11.27 122:11.29
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Ben Olson 2:14.61 112:14.11

B - Final
Queensbury SR9 Ben Carberry 2:14.30 92:14.87
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Sheldon Vosburgh 2:16.70 72:17.37
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR11 Chris Deyette 2:19.63 62:21.18
Queensbury FR12 Justin Hafner 2:20.77 52:21.45
Albany Academy SR13 Peter Schmitz-Morfe 2:21.51 42:21.70
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR14 Westley Costanzo 2:22.98 32:22.59
Queensbury SO15 Joseph Tingley 2:23.89 22:22.39
Amsterdam JR16 Forrest Lee 2:25.02 12:22.95

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Amsterdam SR1 Antonio Lanzi 1:57.43 q  1:57.98
Christian Brothers Academy SR2 Dylan Sharkey 1:58.15 q  2:01.75
Gloversville SR3 Christopher Mosconi 2:01.81 q  2:07.75
Albany Academy JR4 Alexander Dreisbach 2:03.29 q  2:05.52
Queensbury JR5 Greg Chocko 2:04.39 q  2:06.48
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR6 Timothy Monaghan 2:11.29 q  2:14.76
Albany Academy SO7 Arka Rao 2:12.73 q  2:14.77
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Ben Olson 2:14.11 q  2:18.58

Queensbury SR9 Ben Carberry 2:14.87 q  2:15.43
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Sheldon Vosburgh 2:17.37 q  2:17.58
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR11 Chris Deyette 2:21.18 q  2:23.37
Queensbury FR12 Justin Hafner 2:21.45 q  2:19.29
Albany Academy SR13 Peter Schmitz-Morfe 2:21.70 q  2:25.56
Queensbury SO14 Joseph Tingley 2:22.39 q  2:26.45
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR15 Westley Costanzo 2:22.59 q  2:25.32
Amsterdam JR16 Forrest Lee 2:22.95 q  2:24.29

Gloversville JR17 Wade Inman 2:24.18  2:26.47
Glens Falls JR18 Joe McMahon 2:25.00  2:32.58

Amsterdam SR19 Tyler Rouse 2:25.76  2:25.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR20 Zach Arras 2:27.64  2:31.95
Glens Falls SR21 Ben Shimkus 2:28.42  2:36.32
Albany Academy SO22 Chris Marks 2:32.35  2:33.36
Glens Falls SO23 Colin Duell 2:33.10  2:32.97
Glens Falls JR24 Gabriel Alagna 2:33.39  2:37.36
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR25 Michael Fryer 2:33.85  2:36.20
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR26 Sylvia McFarlane 2:42.20  2:39.72
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
LaSalle JR1 Nicholas Brosnihan 22.13 2022.05
Gloversville SR2 Chris Fox 22.70 1722.56
Albany Academy SR3 Zacc Filanova 22.78 1622.70
Queensbury  84 Matthew Walton 23.03 1523.01
Albany Academy JR5 Wyatt Pritchard 23.06 1423.08
Albany Academy SR6 Mateusz Dziekan 23.53 1323.22
Amsterdam SR7 Robert Newhook 23.56 1223.87
Queensbury FR8 Jeffery Underhill 23.92 1123.69

B - Final
Gloversville SR9 Cam Oathout 24.21 923.89
Gloversville JR10 Brandon Paul 24.22 724.07
Glens Falls SO11 David Mauro 24.24 624.31
Queensbury SR12 Matt Ringer 24.54 524.79
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR13 Zach Bixler 24.59 424.68
Glens Falls SR14 Norman VanDiest 24.69 324.15
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR15 Tim Houghtaling 24.85 224.94
Glens Falls JR16 Jake Zanoni 25.55 124.93

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LaSalle JR1 Nicholas Brosnihan 22.05 q  22.43
Gloversville SR2 Chris Fox 22.56 q  23.46
Albany Academy SR3 Zacc Filanova 22.70 q  23.43
Queensbury  84 Matthew Walton 23.01 q  23.26
Albany Academy JR5 Wyatt Pritchard 23.08 q  23.41
Albany Academy SR6 Mateusz Dziekan 23.22 q  24.73
Queensbury FR7 Jeffery Underhill 23.69 q  24.09
Amsterdam SR8 Robert Newhook 23.87 q  23.95

Gloversville SR9 Cam Oathout 23.89 q  24.63
Gloversville JR10 Brandon Paul 24.07 q  24.95
Glens Falls SR11 Norman VanDiest 24.15 q  24.20
Glens Falls SO12 David Mauro 24.31 q  25.09
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR13 Zach Bixler 24.68 q  24.95
Queensbury SR14 Matt Ringer 24.79 q  24.98
Glens Falls JR15 Jake Zanoni 24.93 q  25.01
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR16 Tim Houghtaling 24.94 q  26.04

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR17 Anthony McElligot 25.07  25.70
Amsterdam SO18 Kristian Santos 25.09  25.64

Glens Falls FR19 Justin Fizzuoglio 25.19  26.11
Albany Academy JR20 Alexei Buchanan 25.33  26.20
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR21 Seth Ferguson 25.39  25.41
New Lebanon SR22 Rachel Ferris 25.48  25.89
Queensbury SR23 Anthony Valente 25.65  25.51
Hudson Falls SR24 Nate Gaulin 25.91  25.82
Hudson Falls SR25 Ben Jones 25.98  26.22
Hudson Falls SR26 Mike Brancati 26.17  26.43
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Amsterdam JR27 Patrick Purtell 26.21  25.83
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR28 Adam Suda 26.52  25.31
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR29 Christopher Kirsch 26.54  25.82
Hudson Falls SR30 Kevan Jett 27.05  26.47
Amsterdam SR--- Gaddiel Ruiz DQ  26.44

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Albany Academy SR1 Manny Pollard 635.75 20378.70
Amsterdam SO2 Kristian Santos 404.10 17219.50
Gloversville SR3 Josh Sturgess 358.70 16240.65
Amsterdam SO4 Connor Liverio 316.55 15210.15
Albany Academy SR5 Hammad Bhatti 310.15 14168.60
Gloversville SR6 Andrew Beckham 307.45 13213.35
Glens Falls JR7 Noah Dugan 298.25 12200.00
Glens Falls  88 Raislan Aiken 294.55 11215.55
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR9 Sam Datri 289.55 9195.95
Gloversville FR10 Michael Budka 287.00 7213.35
Queensbury FR11 Colin Coughlan 281.05 6169.15
Glens Falls SR12 Zach Milton 279.60 5197.80
Albany Academy FR13 Steven Strait 265.80 4159.60
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR14 Joseph Mortefolio 253.15 3160.15
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR15 Brandon Metcalf 218.85 2149.30
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR16 Emily Hoffman 216.15 1161.30
Gloversville FR17 Austin Flynn 144.25  171.75

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Amsterdam SR1 Antonio Lanzi 51.92 2052.96
Glens Falls JR2 Nick Wilkinson 53.41 1753.53
Albany Academy JR3 Wyatt Pritchard 54.49 1654.46
Galway SR4 Jordan Gregg 54.91 1557.20
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR5 Timothy Monaghan 56.85 1457.75
Albany Academy SR6 Mateusz Dziekan 57.45 1357.84
Gloversville SR7 Cam Oathout 58.94 1258.69
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Ben Olson 59.80 1159.68

B - Final
Amsterdam JR9 Forrest Lee 1:00.19 91:00.46
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR10 Michael Baumgarten 1:00.26 71:02.56
Queensbury FR11 Benjamin Rowley 1:00.38 61:00.25
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR12 Sheldon Vosburgh 1:01.00 51:00.75
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR13 Leyton Spencer 1:02.32 41:01.30
Queensbury SO14 Ben Holser 1:02.65 31:02.54
Albany Academy JR15 Robert Jones 1:02.79 21:02.06
Glens Falls JR16 Jake Zanoni 1:03.53 11:03.54
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Amsterdam SR1 Antonio Lanzi 52.96 q  53.47
Glens Falls JR2 Nick Wilkinson 53.53 q  54.01
Albany Academy JR3 Wyatt Pritchard 54.46 q  55.32
Galway SR4 Jordan Gregg 57.20 q  57.83
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR5 Timothy Monaghan 57.75 q  58.48
Albany Academy SR6 Mateusz Dziekan 57.84 q  59.13
Gloversville SR7 Cam Oathout 58.69 q  1:00.55
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Ben Olson 59.68 q  1:02.36

Queensbury FR9 Benjamin Rowley 1:00.25 q  1:00.64
Amsterdam JR10 Forrest Lee 1:00.46 q  1:01.29
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR11 Sheldon Vosburgh 1:00.75 q  1:00.86
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR12 Leyton Spencer 1:01.30 q  1:03.60
Albany Academy JR13 Robert Jones 1:02.06 q  1:04.72
Queensbury SO14 Ben Holser 1:02.54 q  1:03.46
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR15 Michael Baumgarten 1:02.56 q  1:03.29
Glens Falls JR16 Jake Zanoni 1:03.54 q  1:04.11

Queensbury FR17 Jonah Adeson 1:03.65  1:04.16
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR18 Alex Haffey 1:04.08  1:04.72

Queensbury SR19 Anthony Valente 1:04.24  1:04.86
Albany Academy JR20 William Ware 1:05.55  1:06.71
Amsterdam FR21 Reyers Brusoe 1:05.63  1:06.98
Glens Falls SR22 Ben Shimkus 1:05.87  1:10.87
Mayfield JR23 Tyler Murphy 1:06.44  1:09.64
Glens Falls JR24 Jack Girard 1:06.86  1:10.65
Gloversville JR25 Peter Piazza 1:09.84  1:12.23
Gloversville SO26 Joslen Pettit 1:11.09  1:11.24
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR27 Robert Entrott 1:12.93  1:12.13
Amsterdam SO28 Peter Lomanto 1:13.24  1:13.80
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR29 Matthew Weisheit 1:15.74  1:13.50

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Amsterdam SR1 Lucas Santiago 48.37 2049.42
LaSalle JR2 Nicholas Brosnihan 48.61 1748.53
Albany Academy JR3 Alexander Dreisbach 48.62 1649.34
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR4 Anthony Franchi 50.00 1549.82
Albany Academy SR5 Zacc Filanova 50.58 1450.48
Queensbury  86 Matthew Walton 50.77 1350.86
Gloversville SR7 Chris Fox 51.55 1251.46
Queensbury SO8 Matt Reeves 51.74 1152.00

B - Final
Queensbury JR9 Dan Thompson 53.17 952.82
Albany Academy SO10 Chris Poole 53.33 753.26
Gloversville SR11 Andrew Beckham 53.76 654.08
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR12 Tyler Towse 53.80 553.59
Queensbury FR13 Jeffery Underhill 54.43 454.24
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR14 Zach Bixler 54.83 354.49
Glens Falls SO15 David Mauro 55.29 254.82
Glens Falls SR16 Norman VanDiest 55.30 154.68

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LaSalle JR1 Nicholas Brosnihan 48.53 q  49.38
Albany Academy JR2 Alexander Dreisbach 49.34 q  49.70
Amsterdam SR3 Lucas Santiago 49.42 q  49.67
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR4 Anthony Franchi 49.82 q  52.08
Albany Academy SR5 Zacc Filanova 50.48 q  52.33
Queensbury  86 Matthew Walton 50.86 q  50.70
Gloversville SR7 Chris Fox 51.46 q  53.19
Queensbury SO8 Matt Reeves 52.00 q  53.39

Queensbury JR9 Dan Thompson 52.82 q  53.51
Albany Academy SO10 Chris Poole 53.26 q  54.58
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR11 Tyler Towse 53.59 q  56.13
Gloversville SR12 Andrew Beckham 54.08 q  57.38
Queensbury FR13 Jeffery Underhill 54.24 q  54.49
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR14 Zach Bixler 54.49 q  54.85
Glens Falls SR15 Norman VanDiest 54.68 q  56.01
Glens Falls SO16 David Mauro 54.82 q  56.45

Gloversville JR17 Brandon Paul 54.90  56.68
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR18 Tim Houghtaling 55.06  57.07

Glens Falls SO19 Evan Abess 56.95  57.86
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR20 Gabbie Kiefl 57.83  58.84
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR21 Adam Suda 58.32  57.98
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO22 Jake Hugaboom 58.43  57.76
Hudson Falls SR23 Ben Jones 58.90  57.73

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Queensbury JR1 Matthew Rolleston 4:58.77 205:02.64
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO2 Brandon Beaudoin 5:02.58 175:04.49
Glens Falls SO3 Garret Frandsen 5:05.18 165:04.23
Gloversville JR4 Nicholas Cirillo 5:14.53 155:09.85
Glens Falls SO5 Tylor Duguay 5:20.12 145:17.07
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR6 Dan Olbrych 5:25.91 135:24.75
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR7 Jack Marchetti 5:28.56 125:26.59
Albany Academy JR--- Bennett Stahl DQ  5:06.76

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR9 Patrick Fogg 5:23.03 95:29.57
New Lebanon SR10 Alex French 5:25.34 75:28.10
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR11 Leyton Spencer 5:25.43 65:29.56
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO12 Ruben McFarlane 5:37.67 55:38.26
Glens Falls JR13 Todd Ash 5:37.87 45:40.10
Amsterdam FR14 Reyers Brusoe 5:47.82 35:47.82
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Albany Academy SO15 Chris Marks 5:49.51 25:48.79
Queensbury  816 Thomas Osika 5:50.79 15:48.47

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury JR1 Matthew Rolleston 5:02.64 q  5:17.93
Glens Falls SO2 Garret Frandsen 5:04.23 q  5:07.03
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO3 Brandon Beaudoin 5:04.49 q  5:16.19
Albany Academy JR4 Bennett Stahl 5:06.76 q  5:14.40
Gloversville JR5 Nicholas Cirillo 5:09.85 q  5:21.80
Glens Falls SO6 Tylor Duguay 5:17.07 q  5:22.24
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR7 Dan Olbrych 5:24.75 q  5:27.57
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Jack Marchetti 5:26.59 q  5:37.71

New Lebanon SR9 Alex French 5:28.10 q  5:34.85
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR10 Leyton Spencer 5:29.56 q  5:37.45
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Patrick Fogg 5:29.57 q  5:36.32
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO12 Ruben McFarlane 5:38.26 q  5:49.03
Glens Falls JR13 Todd Ash 5:40.10 q  5:46.88
Amsterdam FR14 Reyers Brusoe 5:47.82 q  6:03.60
Queensbury  815 Thomas Osika 5:48.47 q  5:52.22
Albany Academy SO16 Chris Marks 5:48.79 q  6:11.28

Albany Academy SR17 Sam Schick 5:48.95  5:55.70
Queensbury FR18 Justin Hafner 5:48.96  5:46.15

Amsterdam  819 Tyler Woelfersheim 5:52.97  5:43.33
Queensbury SO20 Joseph Tingley 5:54.42  5:51.06
Taconic Hills JR21 Justin Muller 6:08.15  6:08.85
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  722 Jordan Harris 6:21.25  6:17.70

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Albany Academy 1:29.55 401:32.83

1) Alexander Dreisbach JR 2) Mateusz Dziekan SR 3) Zacc Filanova SR 4) Wyatt Pritchard JR

    2 Queensbury 1:33.00 341:37.34
1) Dan Thompson JR 2) Matt Reeves SO 3) Jeffery Underhill FR 4) Matthew Walton 8

    3 Glens Falls 1:35.79 321:40.49
1) Norman VanDiest SR 2) David Mauro SO 3) Tylor Duguay SO 4) Garret Frandsen SO

    4 Gloversville 1:36.98 301:37.94
1) Wade Inman JR 2) Brandon Paul JR 3) Andrew Beckham SR 4) Nicholas Cirillo JR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:40.81 281:41.16
1) Michael Baumgarten FR 2) Adam Suda JR 3) Ben Olson FR 4) Zach Bixler JR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:41.44 261:41.04
1) Tyler Towse SR 2) Gabbie Kiefl JR 3) Seth Ferguson JR 4) Chris Deyette JR

    7 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:42.40 241:44.45
1) Anthony McElligot FR 2) James Fryer JR 3) Leyton Spencer JR 4) Tim Houghtaling SR

    8 Amsterdam 1:42.56 221:43.95
1) Patrick Purtell JR 2) Tyler Woelfersheim 8 3) Forrest Lee JR 4) Kristian Santos SO
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
    9 Taconic Hills 1:49.65 181:49.32

1) Steven Essig SR 2) Brian Ostrander SR 3) Justin Muller JR 4) Cody Campeta JR

    10 Hudson Falls 2:05.40 142:08.02
1) Mike Brancati SR 2) Matt Johnson SR 3) Pollock Matthew FR 4) Jordan Shaw SO

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Albany Academy 1:32.83 q  1:34.04

1) Alexander Dreisbach JR 2) Chris Poole SO 3) Zacc Filanova SR 4) Wyatt Pritchard JR

    2 Queensbury 1:37.34 q  1:36.54
1) Dan Thompson JR 2) Ben Holser SO 3) Ben Carberry SR 4) Jeffery Underhill FR

    3 Gloversville 1:37.94 q  1:38.25
1) Wade Inman JR 2) Brandon Paul JR 3) Andrew Beckham SR 4) Nicholas Cirillo JR

    4 Glens Falls 1:40.49 q  1:36.43
1) Norman VanDiest SR 2) Evan Abess SO 3) Jake Zanoni JR 4) Tylor Duguay SO

    5 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:41.04 q  1:42.46
1) Tyler Towse SR 2) Gabbie Kiefl JR 3) Seth Ferguson JR 4) Chris Deyette JR

    6 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:41.16 q  1:43.15
    7 Amsterdam 1:43.95 q  1:44.56

1) Patrick Purtell JR 2) Tyler Woelfersheim 8 3) Forrest Lee JR 4) Kristian Santos SO

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:44.45 q  1:47.22
1) Anthony McElligot FR 2) James Fryer JR 3) Leyton Spencer JR 4) Tim Houghtaling SR

    9 Taconic Hills 1:49.32 q  1:45.97
1) Steven Essig SR 2) Brian Ostrander SR 3) Justin Muller JR 4) Cody Campeta JR

    10 Hudson Falls 2:08.02 q  1:53.18
1) Mike Brancati SR 2) Matt Johnson SR 3) Pollock Matthew FR 4) Dylan Wolfe SO

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Amsterdam SR1 Lucas Santiago 54.72 2056.32
Glens Falls JR2 Nick Wilkinson 55.05 1755.49
Taconic Hills SO3 Travis Blank 55.20 1655.51
Albany Academy JR4 Alex Hass 59.98 1559.88
Queensbury FR5 Benjamin Rowley 1:00.81 141:00.82
Queensbury SO6 Matt Reeves 1:01.57 131:02.49
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO7 Ruben McFarlane 1:02.41 121:03.05
Glens Falls JR8 Todd Ash 1:03.26 111:03.51

B - Final
Gloversville JR9 Wade Inman 1:02.98 91:04.04
Queensbury SR10 Matt Ringer 1:04.43 71:04.41
Amsterdam SR*11 Tyler Rouse 1:04.53 5 . 501:04.74
Albany Academy FR*11 Noah Schick 1:04.53 5 . 501:03.79
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR13 James Fryer 1:05.50 41:06.39
Glens Falls JR14 Joe McMahon 1:06.34 31:04.30
Glens Falls SO15 Ben Sorrentino 1:07.55 21:05.54
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR16 Anthony McElligot 1:08.60 11:07.12
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls JR1 Nick Wilkinson 55.49 q  56.01
Taconic Hills SO2 Travis Blank 55.51 q  55.97
Amsterdam SR3 Lucas Santiago 56.32 q  57.30
Albany Academy JR4 Alex Hass 59.88 q  1:01.06
Queensbury FR5 Benjamin Rowley 1:00.82 q  1:00.12
Queensbury SO6 Matt Reeves 1:02.49 q  1:03.52
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO7 Ruben McFarlane 1:03.05 q  1:02.74
Glens Falls JR8 Todd Ash 1:03.51 q  1:06.67

Albany Academy FR9 Noah Schick 1:03.79 q  1:05.96
Gloversville JR10 Wade Inman 1:04.04 q  1:03.39
Glens Falls JR11 Joe McMahon 1:04.30 q  1:07.00
Queensbury SR12 Matt Ringer 1:04.41 q  1:05.62
Amsterdam SR13 Tyler Rouse 1:04.74 q  1:06.00
Glens Falls SO14 Ben Sorrentino 1:05.54 q  1:06.71
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR15 James Fryer 1:06.39 q  1:06.77
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR16 Anthony McElligot 1:07.12 q  1:11.90

Albany Academy SR17 Jay Standish 1:07.53  1:13.33
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR18 Alex Haffey 1:07.70  1:06.61

Taconic Hills SR19 Brian Ostrander 1:10.22  1:11.16
Queensbury FR20 Michael Valente 1:10.28  1:08.74
New Lebanon JR21 Tristan Southard 1:10.29  1:09.94
Albany Academy  822 Tucker Oberting 1:10.73  1:13.35
Hudson Falls SR23 Kevan Jett 1:10.95  1:08.95
Gloversville SO24 Hunter Pieniazek 1:11.16  1:10.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO25 Jake Hugaboom 1:13.74  1:13.50

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Christian Brothers Academy SR1 Dylan Sharkey 1:00.87 201:00.93
Queensbury JR2 Greg Chocko 1:01.24 171:03.01
Queensbury JR3 Matthew Rolleston 1:01.67 161:01.29
Gloversville SR4 Christopher Mosconi 1:03.39 151:03.20
Albany Academy SO5 Arka Rao 1:04.96 141:04.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO6 Brandon Beaudoin 1:06.52 131:05.93
Queensbury SR7 Ben Carberry 1:08.36 121:09.16
Albany Academy JR8 Robert Jones 1:09.86 111:09.37

B - Final
Glens Falls SO9 Colin Duell 1:09.17 91:10.64
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR10 Chris Deyette 1:09.70 71:10.61
Amsterdam JR11 Patrick Purtell 1:09.95 61:09.70
New Lebanon SR12 Alex French 1:10.12 51:10.48
Queensbury SO13 Ben Holser 1:10.40 41:09.68
Albany Academy SR14 Peter Schmitz-Morfe 1:10.59 31:11.37
Glens Falls JR15 Jack Girard 1:10.70 21:12.26
New Lebanon SR16 Rachel Ferris 1:12.66 11:11.93
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Christian Brothers Academy SR1 Dylan Sharkey 1:00.93 q  1:04.11
Queensbury JR2 Matthew Rolleston 1:01.29 q  1:04.42
Queensbury JR3 Greg Chocko 1:03.01 q  1:04.95
Gloversville SR4 Christopher Mosconi 1:03.20 q  1:05.77
Albany Academy SO5 Arka Rao 1:04.85 q  1:08.80
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO6 Brandon Beaudoin 1:05.93 q  1:06.67
Queensbury SR7 Ben Carberry 1:09.16 q  1:11.80
Albany Academy JR8 Robert Jones 1:09.37 q  1:11.81

Queensbury SO9 Ben Holser 1:09.68 q  1:10.04
Amsterdam JR10 Patrick Purtell 1:09.70 q  1:13.96
New Lebanon SR11 Alex French 1:10.48 q  1:11.14
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR12 Chris Deyette 1:10.61 q  1:14.57
Glens Falls SO13 Colin Duell 1:10.64 q  1:11.82
Albany Academy SR14 Peter Schmitz-Morfe 1:11.37 q  1:14.74
New Lebanon SR15 Rachel Ferris 1:11.93 q  1:12.16
Glens Falls JR16 Jack Girard 1:12.26 q  1:15.41

Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR17 Gabbie Kiefl 1:12.39  1:15.93
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR18 Mike Newell 1:12.93  1:14.45

Amsterdam SO19 Jonathan Blanchard 1:13.13  1:15.27
Albany Academy JR20 William Ware 1:13.56  1:16.93
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR21 Will Rybaltowski 1:14.41  1:16.24
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR22 Michael Baumgarten 1:14.48  1:15.17
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR23 Westley Costanzo 1:14.63  1:14.98
Glens Falls FR24 Jacob Center 1:15.33  1:18.46
Glens Falls SR25 Paul Guay 1:15.58  1:17.86
Taconic Hills JR26 Cody Campeta 1:16.03  1:14.78
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR27 Sam Datri 1:16.86  1:16.39
Mayfield JR28 Tyler Murphy 1:18.54  1:16.14
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR29 Michael Fryer 1:19.52  1:18.66

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Amsterdam 3:21.06 403:26.25

1) Antonio Lanzi SR 2) Robert Newhook SR 3) Kristian Santos SO 4) Lucas Santiago SR

    2 Queensbury 3:22.49 343:40.90
1) Greg Chocko JR 2) Matt Reeves SO 3) Matthew Rolleston JR 4) Matthew Walton 8

    3 Albany Academy 3:25.08 323:39.97
1) Bennett Stahl JR 2) Mateusz Dziekan SR 3) Chris Poole SO 4) Alexander Dreisbach JR

    4 Gloversville 3:25.93 303:28.50
1) Christopher Mosconi SR 2) Chris Fox SR 3) Cam Oathout SR 4) Nicholas Cirillo JR

    5 Glens Falls 3:30.36 283:48.40
1) Garret Frandsen SO 2) Tylor Duguay SO 3) Norman VanDiest SR 4) Nick Wilkinson JR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:33.12 263:33.78
1) Sheldon Vosburgh SR 2) Tyler Towse SR 3) Chris Deyette JR 4) Anthony Franchi SR

    7 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:39.62 243:40.19
1) Zach Bixler JR 2) Patrick Fogg JR 3) Timothy Monaghan JR 4) Brandon Beaudoin SO
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Section II Championships Small Division - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Section II Championships

Small Division

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    8 Taconic Hills 3:54.14 224:04.25
1) Brian Ostrander SR 2) Cody Campeta JR 3) Justin Muller JR 4) Travis Blank SO

B - Final
    9 Hudson Falls 3:55.04 184:05.85

1) Mike Brancati SR 2) Nate Gaulin SR 3) Kevan Jett SR 4) Ben Jones SR

    10 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 4:06.58 144:12.65
1) Michael Fryer FR 2) Robert Entrott SR 3) Anthony McElligot FR 4) Westley Costanzo JR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Amsterdam 3:26.25 q  3:30.60

1) Lucas Santiago SR 2) Robert Newhook SR 3) Kristian Santos SO 4) Antonio Lanzi SR

    2 Gloversville 3:28.50 q  3:37.22
1) Chris Fox SR 2) Cam Oathout SR 3) Nicholas Cirillo JR 4) Christopher Mosconi SR

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:33.78 q  3:41.59
1) Sheldon Vosburgh SR 2) Tyler Towse SR 3) Chris Deyette JR 4) Anthony Franchi SR

    4 Albany Academy 3:39.97 q  3:30.64
1) Bennett Stahl JR 2) Chris Marks SO 3) Chris Poole SO 4) Sam Schick SR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:40.19 q  3:44.86
1) Zach Bixler JR 2) Patrick Fogg JR 3) Timothy Monaghan JR 4) Brandon Beaudoin SO

    6 Queensbury 3:40.90 q  3:32.17
1) Dan Thompson JR 2) Matt Reeves SO 3) Justin Hafner FR 4) Benjamin Rowley FR

    7 Glens Falls 3:48.40 q  3:34.55
1) Justin Fizzuoglio FR 2) Evan Abess SO 3) Todd Ash JR 4) Tylor Duguay SO

    8 Taconic Hills 4:04.25 q  3:54.71
1) Brian Ostrander SR 2) Cody Campeta JR 3) Justin Muller JR 4) Travis Blank SO

    9 Hudson Falls 4:05.85 q  4:05.86
1) Mike Brancati SR 2) Nate Gaulin SR 3) Kevan Jett SR 4) Ben Jones SR

    10 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 4:12.65 q  4:01.68
1) Jordan Harris 7 2) Robert Entrott SR 3) Anthony McElligot FR 4) Westley Costanzo JR


